3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@COPYR‘GH”O : ’ ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER F| ECR-15-004484 20MAR2015 | JH | JT
e REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T e T 006813 oo T oo
H ECR-18-006118 20APR2018 | TB JDG
2151200- 1 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL S | ECR-19-005806 oArR201s | LG | TE
2151200-72 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151200-1 H Tool e MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151200-2 J ool e it PNEUMATIC
7-2151200-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 1.78 mm [.070] -
INSUL [2.29 mm [.090] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS -
408-35047 L]

TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION

TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP4 8K TERMINAL NAME: STANDARD POWER TIMER CONTACT TYPE A
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——LT |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —=pI|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE

300-3.60 mm [ 118- 142 [N] 1 10-1 60 mm [ 043- 063 [N] 2.90-3.50 mm [.114- 138 IN] 1 15-1.60 mm [.045-.063 IN] - | w - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248

TERMINAL (A)114-18388 - - TERMINAL - -] N 2119082-5 |CAM. SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |2 44

appLcaTionEd /\ appL1caT1oNES U T 0 1 [ 1 | 2079764-1 |WASHER. WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST |243

SPECIFICATION - - - SPECIFICATION (B)114-18037 ) ) N 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247

- R 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
TERMINALS APPLIED ’

TERMINALS APPLIED - - 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 230
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - 1 1 - 2844940 -] ATR FEED MODULE 2?38
(A) 1241400-1 (B) 964322-1 -~ | REF | REF |[REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164

- R 2844908-1 |SCREW. LOCKING 99
- R 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
- R 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
WIRE ey | CRIMP HETGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE by [CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HETGHT ~ Lyt v vl 180560773 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /]
SIZE r mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SIZE f mm [INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING S R N R O R O B 211974071 | TAG, IDENTIF ICATION 6/
0. 50mm? [ 26+/-0.05 [ 050+/-.002] 3.6 0. 50mm? | 264/-0 03 [ 0504/- 0011 3.6 B I A I 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RofS, 2 x .188 66
0. 35mm? 1.19+/-0.03 [.047+/- 001] 4.4 0. 35mm? 1 194/-0.03 [.0474/-.001] L4 i I N S IR O c168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
0.25mm? 1 15+/-0.03 [.045+/-.001] 4.8 0. 25mm? 1 15¢/-0.03 [.045+/- 001] 4.8 S L L R 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 99
0. 20mm? 1134/-0.03 [.044+/- 001] 5.0 0.20mm? [ 134/-0.03 [.0444/-.001] 5.0 S R R 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 06
A 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ | 54
*WARNING -2l 2127 2 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12. 53
L[] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 ; 1 ; 1?23;2292 QSFD SE&NQDSEEéN§4L§AEEB 2%
Zl REFERENCE SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP - — T TTercr T TTEEY C PRE FEED | 13
RECOMMENDED SPARL PARTS HETGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE - N 51196531 [FEED CAM POST FEED 17
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING. A I BT R 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. SF 16
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP - . 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
zLAWU(MRFMMMRZY&MWGLMTHETOTWEMSOFIWMZM. AND ADJUSTMENTS -] R 1803602-1 |SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4 1
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE L L] [-170ed507y |SUPPORT, TERWINAL Sk
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S A I A c079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 21 21 21 2] 2-2844962-6 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Lﬁl FEED REQUIRES ADJUSTMENT WHEN CHANGING TERMINALS ] - c64499¢-c  |ASOSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE =
TERMINAL 1241400 FEED: 17mm [ 669 INI | S L N A O I 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
TERMINAL 964322 FEED: 16mm [ .630 IN] - N 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 2/
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER | I L c168083-¢  |oCR, SKT AD LAP, RoRs, M4 £ 8.0 C |
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - ? ? 2 2 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- R 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - T 1 [ 21198061 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
- R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
- R 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR I
N N 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
ZI: - R 454276-5 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N2 2 7-1333203-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATLON 8
- R 3-240641-9 |SPACER 7
- R 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- R 238011-9 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
163 R 1-2119784-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
- R 1-455888-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
JN e e ] 3-456404-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-72|-71] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
ZIAS20T] — R
C. MOYER — Y
Cﬁ LAl 23AUG20T1 _ > i9[12;7 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 23AUG20T1 T | NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
Do T Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC )
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
s 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES I .
(Pacific version shown on sheet i e A 1| 00779 [@=2151 200 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e J

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A

DIST

66

REVISTONS

P LTR DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

ol I YPL
MECHANTCAL

T
[ —

<l

SEE DETAIL A~ <=

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

44

SEE SHEET 1

—==—1.0£0.5

“‘WEIDREF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

| e

61+0.05

%

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

C;T___}

//Qm

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

Lt DWCN> MOYER 23AUG2O0TT > TE Connectivity
DIMENS TONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH—F’ ELBIN e quriSburg’ e
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APVD 23AUG20T T | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON e e Depn e e
Y ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @EHEEE : )
Ar O mm S T RO K E ' ' ' 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) iGLES + :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAL R A 100779 [C=2151200
oo PEED PREFEED 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

. J
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OFJS
@ : PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151200-1 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151200-7 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151200-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 178 mm [.070] F
INSUL |2.29 mm [.090] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP4 . 8K TERMINAL NAME: STANDARD POWER TIMER CONTACT TYPE A
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i}:ﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i};* INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
3.00-3.60 mm [.118-.142 IN) 1 10-1.60 mm [.043- 063 IN] 2.90-3.50 mm [.114-.138 IN] 1 15-1.60 mm [.045- 063 INJ
TERMINAL (1) 11418388 TERMINAL - 2119082-5 |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
ippl 1eaTonEd A appL oAt onES A - 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
SPECIFICATION - SPECIFICATION (B)114-18037 N - | 1| 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
- 7-18023-7  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED - - 2119580-1  [MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - - 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULF 238
(A) 12414001 (B) 964322-1 - |REF|REF 994970-2? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
-] - 2119641-2  |[FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1151
- 2168083-8 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
- 4] 4 2168083-9  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
: : e 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
WIRE L CRIMP HETIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT :
STZE r§3 mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SIZE rgj mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - bt 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF [4]
0. 50mm? 1.264/-0 05 [ 050+/-.002] 3.6 0. 50mm? 1.264/-0.03 [.050+/-.001] 3.6 N 1803516-1 |HAM ASOEMBLY, Sf PACIFIC _1 40
0. 35mm? 1.194/-0.03 [.047+/-.001] 4.4 0. 35mm? 1.194/-0.03 [.047+/-.001] 4.4 s A c8449508-1  |SCREW, LOLHING 99
0.25mm? 1.15+/-0.03 [.045+/-.001] 4.8 0. 25mm? 1. 154/-0.03 [.045+/-.001] 4.8 - | GeEEEM PO5T, LOCKING 98
0. 20mm?2 1.13+/-0.03 [.044+/-.001] 5.0 0. 20mm?2 1.13+/-0.03 [.044+/-.001] 5.0 B 499888->  |SPACER, CRIMPER 8¢
- 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 2119740-1  [TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 2 2168078-1  [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
N -2 2 2168083-3  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
L *sWARN T NG - 1803382-2  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT ; 1 f zl?gézzgw EEEE ii& HEREAEEEé b0 jg
Zl REFERENCE SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP T 5035071 1SCR BHSC RohS (MB X 75 K
FECOMVENDED SPARE PARTS HEITGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE I T | -1752356-5 |SUPPORT. TERMINAL 34
ZlRHH%WSMWUH}wsmmeNswm’chgMum,wamMMWAm SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING. -l 2| 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
S IORACE DR ARPLICATOR. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP - | 2 | 2 | 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. AND ADJUSTMENTS . B 2844992-2 | ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Lfl - 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE L] 15¢0928-¢ |STRIP GUIDE c4
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -t £168085-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
zfg -2 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
FEED REQUIRES ADJUSTMENT WHEN CHANGING TERMINALS. - -
TERMINAL 1241400 FEED: 17mm [ .669 IN] L] c119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
TERMINAL 964322 FEED: 16mm [ .630 IN] (AN I R c119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER L 07cecd)  |SPRING, COMPRESS IO -
" DOCUMENT. 101-35000 - 1-356885-4 [STOP, SHEAR (I
N - | 1] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
NEEEEE 4542765 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
NL ] 7-1333203-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- 3-240641-9  |SPACER 7
- 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 238011-9 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
zfg R 1-2119784-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
- 1-455888-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T[] 3-456404-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“77|-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TIRGZ0T — TE Comect v
C. MOYER G Y
CHTK LAl 23AUG20T 1 [— TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENSTONS OTHERM 19E SPec I TD: APVD 23AUG201 1 [NAME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>PJ m L_ELAIN Ocean Side Feed
- 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on Sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES £ :
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 @z;tzj2 1 5 1 2 O O _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. J
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




FEED I YPE
MECHANTCAL
o\ P

()rer
'\?

\\‘IDRU

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

] T o ¢II’REF

35.98£0.05

|

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF — REF
L

=N
.

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

T

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
O Sy, G

T TR R [ 2Nz = = ey
CHTK o 23AUG2011 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 23AUGZ20T 1 [NamME ‘
mm P$M£%¥§ Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Y Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ‘i%fii}3mc + PPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
MATERIAL | FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2w5w 200
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA e J

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




